This amendment would change the denominator of the "employment percentage" from all families who receive TANF assistance to families that include a work-eligible individual and receive TANF assistance to provide a better measure of how states are moving work-eligible individuals into jobs. This amendment would also provide a second indicator, known as the employed exiter percentage, to show how many people leaving TANF are securing employment.

AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 2952 OFFERED BY MR. DOGGETT OF TEXAS

Page 2, lines 9 and 10, strike "families receiving assistance" and insert "families that include a work-eligible individual and receive".

Page 2, lines 19 and 20, strike "an adult in unsubsidized employment" and insert "an employed adult".

Page 2, lines 21 and 22, strike "families who received assistance" and insert "families that include a work-eligible individual and that received".

Page 2, after line 24, insert the following:

1	"(II) The employed exiter per-
2	centage, which is equal to—
3	"(aa) the number of families
4	that include a work-eligible indi-
5	vidual and receive assistance
6	under the State program funded
7	under this part or any other
8	State program funded with quali-
9	fied State expenditures (as de-
10	fined in section $409(a)(7)(B)(ii)$

1		who, during a quarter in the fis-
2	· · ·	cal year, exited from the pro-
3		gram, and who, during the 2nd
4		quarter after the exit, include an
5		employed adult; divided by
6		"(bb) the total number of
7	¥	families that include an adult re-
8		cipient receiving assistance under
9		the State program funded under
10		this part or any other State pro-
11		gram funded with qualified State
12		expenditures (as defined in sec-
13	•	tion 409(a)(7)(B)(ii)) who, dur-
14		ing a quarter in the fiscal year,
15		exited from the program.".

Page 3, line 1, strike "(II)" and insert "(III)".

Page 3, lines 3 and 4, strike "families receiving assistance" and insert "families that include a work-eligible individual and receive".

Page 3, lines 13 and 14, strike "an adult in unsubsidized employment" and insert "an employed adult".

Page 3, lines 15 through 18, strike "the number of families who received assistance under the program in the exit quarter referred to in subclause (aa)" and insert "the number of families that include a work-eligible individual and receive assistance under the State program funded under this part or any other State program funded with qualified State expenditures (as defined in section 409(a)(7)(B)(ii)) who, during a quarter in the fiscal year, exited from the program".

Page 3, line 19, strike "(III)" and insert "(IV)".

Page 4, line 5, strike "in unsubsidized employment" and insert "employed adults".

